
 WEEKLY UPDATE 
SHEPHERD CHURCH         NOVEMBER 23, 2025

FIRST TIME HERE? 
We would love to meet you and  
answer your questions! Please  
fill out a digital connect card or  
contact a member of our team  
with your questions or comments. 

Lead Pastor: Rob Paugh | rpaugh@shepnaz.org 

Executive Pastor: Kevin Angel | kangel@shepnaz.org   

Youth Pastor: Bryanna Nadiope | bnadiope@shepnaz.org 

Children’s Pastor: Brett Dillinger | bdillinger@shepnaz.org 

Worship Director: Zack Zaborski | zzaborski@shepnaz.org 

Connections Pastor: Natalie Kuhn | nkuhn@shepnaz.org 

Head of School: Jacob Bush | jbush@shepherdchristian.school 

Johnstown Pastor: Nick Shaner | nshaner@shepnaz.org 

Johnstown Worship: Noah Burris | nburris@shepnaz.org 

Building and Grounds: Stephen Burkey | sburkey@shepnaz.org 

Communications & Promo: Phyllis | pstewart@shepnaz.org 

HELPING PEOPLE TAKE THEIR NEXT STEP TOWARD JESUS

 

 

TONIGHT! 

11/23 WORSHIP NIGHT AT JOHNSTOWN CAMPUS - 6:00 PM 
We are excited to invite you to Worship Night for scripture, music 
and fellowship!  We hope to see you tonight in Johnstown at 6pm. 

280 S. MAIN STREET - JOHNSTOWN 

11/29  DECORATION SATURDAY -  9AM TIL 11AM 
Pastor Brett would love to have help with Christmas 
decorations in the sanctuary and lobby! Come over and give 
him a hand on Saturday morning if you enjoy Christmas 
decorations! 
 
Meet in the lobby at 9am - we hope to be finished in time for 
the game! 

12/07  DISC GOLF WHITE ELEPHANT TOURNAMENT -  12:30 
Join us in the gym at Shepherd for our annual Disc Golf 
White Elephant Tournament!  Bring one putter, one mid-
range, and one driver, each wrapped individually—new or 
used is fine! We’ll kick things off with pizza and a fun gift 
exchange, then head to the Whitehall course to play a 
round using only the three discs you unwrapped. It’s 
always a great time—don’t miss it! 

ASK STEPHEN: SBURKEY@SHEPNAZ.ORG



 

12/13  FAMILY MOVIE NIGHT  - 6:00 PM 
Join us for a festive watch party of The Best Christmas Pageant 
Ever! 

We’ll meet in the Central Complex—come in your Christmas PJ’s 
and bring a comfy chair, blanket, drinks, and snacks. 

And yes… free popcorn! !

12/20 LADIES PRAYER & GIFT EXCHANGE  - 10:00 AM 
The ladies gather on the third Saturday morning of each month 
for prayer and devotions.  In December we will add a White 
Elephant gift exchange! Bring a friend and meet in the Youth 
Lounge! 

 
 

12/24  CANDLELIGHT CHRISTMAS EVE SERVICES 
 
You’re invited to Christmas Eve Candlelight Services! 
Join us on December 24 at the service time that fits your schedule. We have planned a beautiful evening filled with traditional Christmas 
music and a heartfelt retelling of the Christmas story. 

Bring your family, invite a friend, and come experience the hope and wonder of Christmas together. All are welcome! 



 
  

CHILDREN’S MINISTRY 
ShepNaz Kids Worship takes place every Sunday at 9:00 AM 
and 10:45 AM. Children in Kindergarten through 5th grade 
meet in the Central Complex for an engaging and faith-filled 
service. Nursery and Pre-K childcare are also available 
during both services. If you have any questions, please 
contact our Children’s Pastor, Brett Dillinger.  
 
YOUTH MINISTRY 
Every Wednesday, students in 6th-12th grade come 
together for ShepNaz Youth! The evening kicks off with time 
to unwind: basketball, games, snacks, and more — followed 
by worship, relevant teaching, and open discussions about 
life and faith. If you have any questions, reach out to Pastor 
Bryanna. 
 
STATISTICS 

 11/16/25    WEEKLY AVG / YTD  
587
102
56

630
144
67 

$23,268  
$23,307
$1,230

$1,1148

YTD $860,916
YTD $867,132
YTD  $44,280 
YTD  $35,262

 
  

PRAYER AND PRAISE: SENIOR ADULT FELLOWSHIP 
Every Tuesday morning at 10 AM our senior adults meet in the 
sanctuary for hymns, devotions, and fellowship.  Everyone is 
welcome! 
 
CELEBRATE RECOVERY 
Celebrate Recovery is a bible based 12 Step program for all and 
any of your hurts, habits, and hang-ups. This is a place for healing 
and restoration. A place where anonymity and confidentiality are 
highly valued. ShepNaz Celebrate Recovery meets every Thursday 
evening. We have snacks and fellowship at 6:45, Large Group at 7, 
and gender specific open share groups at 8. 
Check out our Facebook page: ShepNaz Celebrate Recovery 
Ministry Leaders contact info: Hank & Kristen LiPuma: 
kesfreedom@yahoo.com 
614-307-9057, leave a voicemail or send text 

GIVING OPTIONS 

• Online: Shepnaz.org 

• Mobile App: Text "SHEPNAZAPP" to 77977 

• Text: Text "SHEPNAZ" to 77977 and follow the link 

• Mail: 
Shepherd Church of the Nazarene 
425 S. Hamilton Road 
Gahanna, Ohio 43230 

• In Person: Drop your gift in the black box at the back of 
the Sanctuary 


